





## Parts Breakdown

9300

*Products with multiple versions are listed in subsiding order with the newest version on top not indented*

<u>Fig #</u>	<u>Part ID</u>	<u>Part Name</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1	911106-8	P.H. SCREW M4X8, NHP1310	1
2	343044-0	SIDE COVER (R), 9300	1
3	252007-4	HEX NUT W1/2-21, 9300	1
4	224019-7	OUTER FLANGE, 9300	1
5	224018-9	INNER FLANGE, 9300	1
6	911206-4	P.H. SCREW M5X10, 1806B	3
7	343197-5	N/A	1
8	629054-4	N/A	1
9	341239-9	ADJUST PLATE (A), 9300	1
10	911324-8	P.H. SCREW M6X16, 1806B	2
11	685604-5	SEPARATOR, 9300	1
12	256009-2	PIN 4.5, 9030	1
13	619001-3	ROTOR, 9300	1
14	256009-2	PIN 4.5, 9030	1
15	256009-2	PIN 4.5, 9030	1
16	325048-4	SHAFT LOCK BUSH, 9300	1
17	211206-7	B. BEARING 6202LLB, NHP1310	1
18	231037-8	COMP. SPRING 7, GA7001L	1
19	256606-4	PIN 6, 3612BR, 9300	1
20	962062-5	RETAINING RING R-12, 3612	1
21	911341-8	P.H. SCREW M6X25, 2116	3
22	921312-7	HEX BOLT M6X12, 2030N	1
23	311068-4	BRACKET, 9300	1
24	911251-9	P.H. SCREW M5X30, 2040	2
25	924316-8	THUMB SCREW M6X15, 5402A	1
26	341063-0	STOP PLATE, 9300	1
27	911106-8	P.H. SCREW M4X8, NHP1310	2
28	333073-1	ROD, 9300	1
29	251831-2	SCREW M10, 9300	1
30	953106-2	RIVET 0-5, HM1500	4
31	811606-7	NAME PLATE, 9300	1
32	311069-2	SLIDE PLATE, 9300	1
33	813002-5	MAKITA LABEL, 4014B	1
34	311757-1	N/A	1
35	311064-2	MOTOR HOUSING COVER, 9300	1
36	685605-3	SEPARATOR, 9300	1
37	911131-9	P.H. SCREW M4X18, HR3851	2
38	687004-5	STRAIN RELIEF, 906H	1
39	682502-4	CORD GUARD 8-85, HP2010N	1
40	664630-7	CORD 3X18X8 SJ, 9820-2	1
41	911106-8	P.H. SCREW M4X8, NHP1310	1
42	343045-8	SIDE COVER (L), 9300	1
43	252009-0	HEX NUT W1/2-21, 9300	1
44	224019-7	OUTER FLANGE, 9300	1
45	224018-9	INNER FLANGE, 9300	1
46	911206-4	P.H. SCREW M5X10, 1806B	3
47	343198-3	N/A	1
48	323160-4	COLLAR, 9300	1
49	211206-7	B. BEARING 6202LLB, NHP1310	1
50	913202-8	SET SCREW M5X6, 9300	1
51	651409-5	SWITCH,906H	1
52	921431-9	HEX BOLT M8X20, 2702	1
53	941201-0	F. WASHER 8, 5037NB	1
54	924216-2	THUMB SCREW M5X15, 9030	1
55	911324-8	P.H. SCREW M6X16, 1806B	2
56	341239-9	ADJUST PLATE (A), 9300	1
57	311076-5	INCLINED TOOL REST, 9300	1
58	311075-7	TOOL HOLDER, 9300	1
59	924326-5	THUMB SCREW M6X20, 3700B	1
60	951213-5	SPRING PIN 6-24, 5600B	1
61	911106-8	P.H. SCREW M4X8, NHP1310	2
62	341064-8	UNDER COVER, 9300	1
63	911106-8	P.H. SCREW M4X8, NHP1310	2
64	645339-0	CAPACITOR	1



## Parts Breakdown

9300

65	687666-9	CAPACITOR CLAMP	1
66	652158-7	SEPARATOR, 9804	1
67	155724-4	SWITCH COVER, 9300	1
68	652154-5	CAP, 3606	1
69	652100-8	HEX NUT M12, 9804	1
70	253906-3	WAVE WASHER 26, 8600N	1
71	652014-1	P.H. SCREW M4X8, 2708	1
72	286235-9	CAP 11, 3612	1
400	741004-0	GRINDING WHEEL(WA60K),9300	1
401	741033-3	GRINDING WHEEL(WA80),9300	1
402	311074-9	TOOL REST (A), 9300	1
403	252613-5	WING NUT M8, 9300	1
404	152111-8	N/A	1
405	154259-2	N/A	1
406	924206-5	THUMB SCREW M5X10, 5077B	1
407	311077-3	N/A	1
408	323164-6	N/A	1
409	333075-7	N/A	1
410	911111-5	P.H. SCREW M4X10, LS1011	4
411	341065-6	N/A	1
412	231038-6	COMP. SPRING 5.5, LS1011	1
413	251822-3	SCREW M5X22, 9300	1
414	762004-7	BLADE GAUGE (SHARPENING KIT), 1100	1
415	311155-9	SLIDER, SHARPENING KIT	1
416	164103-5	HOLDER PLATE, 9300	1
417	924206-5	THUMB SCREW M5X10, 5077B	2
418	123002-0	CUTTER GAUGE SET, 9300	1
419	323159-9	N/A	1
420	941102-2	F. WASHER 5, HM1100C	1
421	924206-5	THUMB SCREW M5X10, 5077B	1
422	782004-1	OFFSET WRENCH, 9300	1
423	122203-7	N/A	1
500	122174-8	SHARPENING KIT, 9300	1
501	123002-0	CUTTER GAUGE SET, 9300	1
502	123019-3	BLADE HOLDER SET, 9300	1
503	133341-0	N/A	1
504	133419-9	N/A	1
506	133026-8	N/A	1
507	133374-5	N/A	1
508	133375-3	N/A	1
900	257517-6	SLEEVE 13, 9300	1
902	911106-8	P.H. SCREW M4X8, NHP1310	2